
GEORGIA TECH WOMEN’S BASKETBALL 

Follow the Jackets: RamblinWreck.com | @GTWBB  | Facebook.com/GTWomensBasketball 

GENERAL
Full Name:.................................................. Georgia Institute of Technology
Location: ............................................................................. Atlanta, Ga.
Founded: ..................................................................................... 1885
Enrollment: ............................................................................... 53,067
Nicknames: ..............................................Ramblin’ Wreck, Yellow Jackets
Colors: ......................................................................Old Gold and White
Arena (Cap.): ...................................................McCamish Pavilion (8,600)
President: .................................................................... Dr. Ángel Cabrera
Athletics Director: ...................................................................Ryan Alpert
Faculty Ath. Representative: ............................................. Dr. Jenna Jordan
Sport Administrator: .............................................................Joeleen Akin

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: ......................................................................... Karen Blair
Years at Tech:......................................................................... 1st season
Twitter:....................................................................... @CoachKarenBlair
Career Record: .....................................................................First season
Record at Tech:  ...................................................... 0-0 (.000)/First year
Alma Mater: .........................................................................SMU, 1999
Assistant Coach:.............................. Marsha Frese (Rice, 1995), 1st season
Assistant Coach:.......Chris Meadows, Sr. (St. Bonaventure, 1993), 1st season
Assistant Coach................................ Ben Kantor (Illinois, 2006), 1st season
Assistant Coach................ Morgan Williams (Georgetown, 2012), 1st season
Assistant Coach/Director of Recruiting:.................................... Caleb Currier
Director of WBB Ops: .......................................Liberty Crayton Del Rosario
Director of Video and Analytics:............................................McIntyre Webb
Athletic Trainer:..................................................................Rachel Stewart
Player Development Coach:..................................................Rachel Jones

 

2025-26 QUICK FACTS 

It is incorrect to call it “Georgia Tech University.”

Officially, it’s The Georgia Institute of Technology.
But just call us “Georgia Tech.”

HISTORY
First Year:...........................................................1974-75 (52nd season)
Overall Record: ............................................................. 796-706 (.530)
ACC Record: ................................................................. 261-418 (.384)
ACC Tournament Record: .............................................................23-46
Postseason Record:............................. 23-28 (NCAA, WBIT, WNIT & AIAW)
NCAA Appearances/Last: ......................................................... 12, 2025
NCAA Tournament Record: .............................................................7-12
WBIT Record/Appearances.............................................................0-1/1
WNIT Record: ...............................................................................14-7
All-Time Home Record:.............................................................432-240
All-Time Road Record:..............................................................202-313
All-Time Neutral Record:................................................................93-92

TEAM INFORMATION
2024-25 Overall Record: .............................................................22-11
2024-25 ACC Record: ....................................................................9-9
2024-25 Home Record:.................................................................14-4
2024-25 Road Record:....................................................................5-5
2024-25 Neutral Record...................................................................3-2
Letterwinners R/L: ........................................................................... 3/9
Starters R/L: ................................................................................... 1/4
Newcomers...................................................................................... 10

KEY RETURNERS 
Player	 Year	 Pos.	 PPG	 RPG
Inés Noguero................... Sr............... G.................. 4.5.................... 2.5
Ariadna Termis................. Jr............... C.................. 4.0.................... 3.6
D’Asia Thomas-Harris........ Jr............... G/F............... 1.8.................... 1.2

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS & PUBLIC RELATIONS
WBB Contact:............................................................................Liz Ryan
Email: ............................................................ lryan@athletics.gatech.edu
Phone:...........................................................................404-894-5445
Cell Phone:.....................................................................404-431-9619
Press Row:.....................................................................404-894-5458
Website:.............................................................. www.ramblinwreck.com

FOLLOW THE YELLOW JACKETS 
X.......................................................................@GTWBB; @GTAthletics
Instagram...........................................................@GTWBB; @GTAthletics
Facebook............................................. GTWomensBasketball;  GTAthletics
Website..............................................................www.RamblinWreck.com

2025-26 TEAM INFORMATION

FOLLOW THE JACKETS



Follow the Jackets: RamblinWreck.com | @GTWBB  | Facebook.com/GTWomensBasketball 

GEORGIA TECH WOMEN’S BASKETBALL 

Numerical
No.	 Name	 YR	 POS	 HT	 Hometown	 High School/Last School
0	 Brianna Turnage	 Sr.	 G	 6-1	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Westlake/Florida State
1	 McKayla Taylor	 Fr.	 C	 6-1	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Langston Hughes
3	 Erica Moon	 r-So.	 G	 5-6	 Atlanta, Ga.	 St.Francis/Texas A&M
4	 Leyre Urdiain	 Fr.	 G	 5-11	 Zaragoza, Spain	 Sansueña 
5	 Catherine Alben	 Sr.	 G	 5-7	 Snellville, Ga.	 Grayson/Charleston Southern
12	 Jada Crawshaw	 Jr.	 F	 6-0	 Darwin, Australia	 Barker College/Long Beach State
13	 Déborah Mukeba	 So.	 C	 6-5	 Fleurus, Belgium	 Winston-Salem Christian School/Boston College
20	 Ariadna Termis	 Jr.	 C	 6-6	 Zaragoza, Spain	 IES Joaquim Blume Barcelona
21	 Talayah Walker	 So.	 G	 5-10	 Odenton, Md.	 Our Lady of Good Counsel/Penn State
22	 Inés Noguero	 Sr.	 G	 5-11	 Gijón, Spain	 Joaquim Blume
23	 La’Nya Foster	 Jr.	 G	 5-10	 Riverdale, Ga.	 Lovejoy/Austin Peay
32	 D’Asia Thomas-Harris	 Jr.	 G/F	 6-2	 Katy, Texas	 Houston Christian
33	 Savannah Samuel	 5th	 G	 6-1	 Woodstock, Ga.	 St.Francis/Boston College

Alphabetical
No.	 Name	 YR	 POS	 HT	 Hometown	 High School/Last School
5	 Catherine Alben	 Sr.	 G	 5-7	 Snellville, Ga.	 Grayson/Charleston Southern
12	 Jada Crawshaw	 Jr.	 F	 6-0	 Darwin, Australia	 Barker College/Long Beach State
23	 La’Nya Foster	 Jr.	 G	 5-10	 Riverdale, Ga.	 Lovejoy/Austin Peay
3	 Erica Moon	 r-So.	 G	 5-6	 Atlanta, Ga.	 St. Francis/Texas A&M
13	 Déborah Mukeba	 So.	 C	 6-5	 Fleurus, Belgium	 Winston-Salem Christian School/Boston College
22	 Inés Noguero	 Sr.	 G	 5-11	 Gijón, Spain	 Joaquim Blume
33	 Savannah Samuel	 5th	 G	 6-1	 Woodstock, Ga.	 St. Francis/Boston College
1	 McKayla Taylor	 Fr.	 C	 6-1	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Langston Hughes
20	 Ariadna Termis	 Jr.	 C	 6-6	 Zaragoza, Spain	 IES Joaquim Blume Barcelona
32	 D’Asia Thomas-Harris	 Jr.	 G/F	 6-2	 Katy, Texas	 Houston Christian
0	 Brianna Turnage	 Sr.	 G	 6-1	 Atlanta, Ga.	 Westlake/Florida State
4	 Leyre Urdiain	 Fr.	 G	 5-11	 Zaragoza, Spain	 Sansueña 
21	 Talayah Walker	 So.	 G	 5-10	 Odenton, Md.	 Our Lady of Good Counsel/Penn State

Head Coach: Karen Blair (SMU, 1999) – 1st season
Assistant Coach: Marsha Frese (Rice, 1995) – 1st season
Assistant Coach: Chris Meadows, Sr. (St. Bonaventure, 1993) – 1st season
Assistant Coach: Ben Kantor (Illinois, 2006) – 1st season
Assistant Coach: Morgan Williams (Georgetown, 2012) - 1st season
Assistant Coach/Director of Recruiting: Caleb Currier (Tennessee, 2019) - 3rd season as AC, 4th season overall
Director of Operations: Liberty Crayton Del Rosario (Notre Dame College, 2002) - 1st season
Director of Video and Analytics: McIntyre Webb (Michigan State, 2014) - 1st season
Assistant Director of Sports Medicine: Rachel Stewart (North Carolina Central University, 2013) - 9th season
Director of Strength & Conditioning: Rachel Jones (Delaware, 2012) - 1st season

2025-26 GEORGIA TECH WOMEN’S BASKETBALL ROSTER


